2025 Johnston Peach Blossom Festival Arts and Crafts Application May 3, 2025

You are cordially invited to sell your Arts and Crafts at the 41st Annual Johnston Peach Blossom Festival, Saturday, May 3, 2025, 9 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Marked spaces will be 12 x 12; you must provide your own chairs, tables, etc.

Cost per space is \$40.

The Arts and Crafts will be held along with carnival rides, concessions and entertainment throughout the day. Please fill in the application below and make your check payable to the Johnston Development Corporation. Deadline for reservations is May 1, 2025. If your application is postmarked after May 1, 2025, fees increase to **\$50** and you must submit payment in the form of cash or money order. Checks will not be accepted after May 1, 2025. If you have questions, contact Donna Livingston, 803-275-7002. Email your application to <u>info@ecchamber.org</u> or mail it with your check to Peach Blossom Festival Arts and Crafts, c/o Donna Livingston, PO Box 311, Johnston, SC 29832.

Fees are non-refundable, and there is no rain date for the Festival.

Address		
Phone	Number of Spaces Amount Encl	osed
Email		
Type of Craft		

Size of the trailer if it is to sit in your space:

No vehicles allowed inside the Festival area until 4:30 p.m. If you choose to leave earlier, you must carry out everything by hand.

Licensing requirements per SCDOR have recently changed. Please see www.dor.sc.gov/event-guide for the latest developments. If you are required to have a license, please attach a copy to this application.

The undersigned hereby releases and indemnifies and agrees to hold harmless the Johnston Development Corporation, its officers and members, the Peach Blossom Festival Committee, and Festival workers on account of damage, injury or theft to the undersigned's property and/or personal injury which they may sustain while engaged at the Festival on May 3, 2025.

Your Signature

For more information or to send your application online go to www.johnstondevelopmentcorp.org

The Johnston Development Corporation is a non-profit organization. Proceeds from the Festival enable the group to support community events and many other philanthropic activities. Your participation is appreciated!

GPS Address: 432 Calhoun St., Johnston, SC